sanisure.comSimplifying Single-Use Systems
SaniSure TubingSimplifying Single-Use Systems.
®
sanisure.comSimplifying Single-Use Systems
Pharma-Clear® R
Polyester yarn-reinforced,
inner braid was developed
as a high pressure hose,

peristaltic pumps, single-use
assemblies, process filling,
and sampling devices and is
compatible with all common
tube sealers and aseptic
tube welders such as Vante,
Terumo, BioWelder, GE Sterile
Tube Fuser and many more.
CellGyn® is exceptionally
clear and has superior
gas barrier properties and
pressure performance vs.
silicone tubing.
All tubing products available
in coils and spools.
Pharma-Clear 65 PLTS-65
Pharma-Clear LH PLTS-LH
Cellgyn  CGN
Pharma-Line I  PHI
Pharma-Clear R PLTS-R

Through
Incineration
Kink
Resistant
Applications
• Peristaltic Pumps
• Pinch Valves
• Transfer Lines
• High-Accuracy Filling
• Shear-sensitive fluid transfer
• Bioreactor process lines
• Production filtration and fermentation
• Diagnostics and laboratory testing
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coil        Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PLTS-LH-031X156-** 13 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X125-** 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.125 3.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X187-** 14 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X250-** 119 0.063 1.6 0.094 2.4 0.250 6.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-093X218-** 0.094 2.4 0.063 1.6 0.219 5.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-125X250-** 16 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PLTS-LH-125X312-** 120 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-125X375-** 0.125 3.2 0.125 3.2 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X312-** 25 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X375-** 15 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-250X375-** 17 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-250X437-** 24 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PLTS-LH-250X500-** 26 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-312X375-** 0.313 8.0 0.031 0.8 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-312X437-** 18 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-312X500-** 35 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-312X562-** 0.313 8.0 0.125 3.2 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X500-** 0.375 9.6 0.063 1.6 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X562-** 36 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X625-** 73 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-LH-500X625-** 0.500 12.7 0.063 1.6 0.625 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-500X750-** 82 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-LH-625X875-** 184 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-625X1000-** 88 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-750X1000-** 0.750 19.0 0.125 3.2 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-750X1125-** 90 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-1000X1375-** 92 1.000 25.4 0.189 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-3MMx7MM-** 3 2 7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-6MMx12MM-** 6 3 12 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-8MMx16MM-** 8 4 16 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-10MMx17MM-** 10 3.5 17 50/15 Consult Factory

Tubing Program
Pharma-Clear® 65 Series
Platinum-Cured Silicone Clear Transfer Tubing
Compliance
U.S. Pharmacopeia 43, National Formulary 38 (USP),
General Chapter <88> Class VI, Biological Reactivity
Tests, In Vivo (2020)
U.S. Pharmacopeia 43, National Formulary 38 (USP),
General Chapter <87> Class VI, Biological Reactivity
Tests, In Vitro (2020)
ISO 10993 (various parts)
Request our comprehensive extractables and biocom-
patibility study for this product: sanisure.com/get-report
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coil        Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PLTS-65-031X156-** 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-063X125-** 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.125 3.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-063X187-** 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-125X250-** 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PLTS-65-125X312-** 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X312-** 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X375-** 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-250X375-** 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-250X437-** 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PLTS-65-250X500-** 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-313X437-** 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-313X500-** 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X437-** 0.375 9.6 0.031 0.8 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X562-** 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X625-** 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-65-500X750-** 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-65-625X1000-** 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-750X1125-** 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-1000X1375-** 1.000 25.4 0.189 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-3MMx7MM-** 3 2 7 82/25 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-6MMx12MM-** 6 3 12 82/25 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-8MMx16MM-** 8 4 16 82/25 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-10MMx17MM-** 10 3.5 17 82/25 Consult Factory

Irradiation &
Autoclave
Compatible
Good
Chemical
Resistance
Safe Disposal
Through
Incineration
Excellent
Clarity
Kink
Resistant
Part Number Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Standard Lengths Working Pressure
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter ) (at 70˚ F psi) (at 21.1C bar)
PLTS-R-250-50-A .250" 6.4 .125” 3.2 .500" 12.7 50/15 140 9.65
PLTS-R-375-50-A .375" 9.6 .125” 3.2 .625" 15.9 50/15 140 9.65
PLTS-R-500-50-A .500" 12.7 .188” 4.8 .875" 22.2 50/15 105 7.24
PLTS-R-625-50-A .625" 15.9 .183” 4.65 .990" 25.1 50/15 100 6.9
PLTS-R-750-50-A .750" 19 .188” 4.8 1.125" 28.6 50/15 90 6.21
PLTS-R-1000-50-A 1.00" 25.4 .202” 5.13 1.405" 35.7 50/15 60 4.14
sanisure.comSimplifying Single-Use Systems
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coil        Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PHI-031X156-** 13 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-063X187-** 14 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-063X250-** 120 0.063 0.094 2.4 0.250 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-093X218-** 0.094 2.4 0.063 1.6 0.219 5.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-125X250-** 16 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PHI-125X312-** 120 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-187X375-** 15 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-250X375-** 17 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-250X437-** 24 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PHI-250X500-** 26 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-312X437-** 18 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-315X630-** 0.315 8.0 0.157 4.0 0.630 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-312X500-** 35 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-375X562-** 36 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-375X625-** 73 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 150/46
PHI-472X787** 0.472 12.0 0.157 4.0 0.787 20.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-500X750-** 82 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PHI-500X875-** 0.500 12.7 0.188 4.8 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-625X875-** 184 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-625X1000-** 88 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-630X945-** 0.630 16.0 0.157 4.0 0.945 24.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-750X1125-** 90 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-1000X1375-** 92 1.000 25.4 0.188 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-3MMx7MM-** 3 2 7 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-6MMx12MM-** 6 3 12 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-8MMx16MM-** 8 4 16 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-10MMx17MM-** 10 3.5 17 50/15 Consult Factory

• Cell media processing
• Transfer sets
• Bag manifolds
Compliance
U.S. Pharmacopeia 43, National Formulary 38 (USP),
General Chapter <88> Class VI, Biological Reactivity
Tests, In Vivo (2020)
U.S. Pharmacopeia 43, National Formulary 38 (USP),
General Chapter <87> Class VI, Biological Reactivity
Tests, In Vitro (2020)
ISO 10993 (various parts)
Comprehensive extractables testing and characteriza-
tion after gamma irradiation
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coil        Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
CGN-125X250-** 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
CGN-187X312-** 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-187X375-** 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-250X375-** 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-250X437-** 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
CGN-250X500-** 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-312X437-** 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-312X500-** 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-375X500-** 0.375 9.6 0.063 1.6 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-375X562-** 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 150/46
CGN-375X625-** 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-500X750-** 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
CGN-625X875-** 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-750X1000-** 0.750 19.0 0.125 3.2 1.000 25.4 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-750X1125-** 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-1000X1375-** 1.000 25.4 0.189 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-3MMx7MM-** 3 2 7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-6MMx12MM-** 6 3 12 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-8MMx16MM-** 8 4 16 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-10MMx17MM-** 10 3.5 17 50/15 Consult Factory